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INDEBTNESS IN TEXTILES UNITS
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the textiles units operating in rural and backward areas are facing debt crisis;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Mahbubabad region of Andhra Pradesh;

(c) whether the Government is in consultation with World Bank and Asian Development Bank to refinance the debtwaiver scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Though some petitions have been received in the Ministry on this subject, the Ministry of Textiles do not have specific or detailed information whether textile units operating in rural and backward areas are facing debt crisis, including Mahbubabad region of Andhra Pradesh.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.
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